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Tricia McCuaig 

Principal 
tricia_mccuaig@sd42.ca 

Japan 

Student school assignment 
Application approvals 
Custodian 

Maggie Pearce  
Manager Marketing & Recruitment 
mpearce@sd42.ca 

Europe, Turkey, South America, Mexico 
Student inquiries 

Tymon Hsieh  
Assistant Manager Marketing & Recruitment 
tymon_hsieh@sd42.ca 

Thailand, Vietnam, China, Taiwan, Hong Kong, Brazil 
Student inquiries 

Samantha Michaels 
International Teacher 
samantha_michaels@sd42.ca 

Student support 

Lucie Bertrand 
Administrative Coordinator 
lucie_bertrand@sd42.ca 

School & homestay communication, orientations 
Field trips, Report cards 

Sarah Han  
Administrative Secretary 
sarah_han@sd42.ca 

Medical Insurance, Arrivals & Departures, Student 
Applications 

Sophie Hoor 
Accounts Clerk 
sophie_hoor@sd42.ca 

Legal documents, Invoices, Accounts Receivable & 
Payable, Commissions, Extensions 

Gaby Morin 
General Clerk 
gaby_morin@sd42.ca 

Reception, Student documents, validations, Vital 
English 

Yuki Fread 

Homestay Coordinator 
yuki_fread@sd42.ca 
Sunday to Thursday 

Pitt Meadows Secondary 

Thomas Haney Secondary 
 

Megumi Forbes-King 
Homestay Coordinator 
megumi_forbes-king@sd42.ca 

Tuesday to Saturday 

Garibaldi Secondary 

Sachiko Takahashi 
Homestay Coordinator 
sachiko_takahashi@sd42.ca 
Tuesday to Saturday 

Westview Secondary 

Cecilia Jeong 
Homestay Coordinator 
cecilia_jeong@sd42.ca 
Sunday to Thursday 

Maple Ridge Secondary 
Samuel Robertson Secondary 
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